
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2757
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2002
MOVING BLOCK SYSTEM
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways are considering introduction of `Moving Block System` instead of the traditional `Absolute Block System` with regard to freight movement;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the distinction between the two systems;

(c) whether such a change would lead to a massive increase in line capacity; and

(d) if so, the details of the advantages of this system ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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